1
The TL20S has a three-stage telescopic outer tube design that has a narrow
top and wide bottom square appearance, with an embedded inline actuator
(TA20). The TL20S is ideally suited for ergonomic furniture applications as it
comes without a motor housing. It is the perfect choice for design-oriented
lifting furniture that needs a clean appearance while simultaneously optimizing
space.
General Features

Load (N)
4
TL20S Ordering Key
TL20S
Voltage
Appearance of
Tubes
Load and Speed
Bracket
C = Without wiper fixing holes at sides
2 = 24V DC
0 = Without
1 = Straight, 500 3 = Straight, 1000 4 = Straight, 1500
Stroke & Retracted
Length (mm)
See page 5
See page 2
Column Color
Output Signals
Top Plate Type (mm)
Bottom Plate Type
(mm)
Wiper Color
Cable Length (mm)
See page 5
Connector
Extension Cable
Connector
See page 6
Extension Cable
Length (mm)
See page 6
1 = Black, RAL 9005 2 = White, RAL 9016 3 = Grey, RAL 9006 4 = Special grey, RAL 9022
1 = Black 2 = White 3 = Grey 4 = Matte black
2 = Hall sensor * 2
2 = M6, 30*30
1 = M10, 36*36 2 = M6, 36*36
1 = Straight, 200, standard
H = Molex 6P, socket, standard
0 = Without
1 = Molex 6 pin (plug) to Molex 8 pin (plug), 180° plug, standard
2 = Molex 6 pin (plug) to Din 6 pin (plug)
3 = Molex 6 pin (plug) to Molex 8 pin (plug), 90° plug, without anti-clip
Version: 20240110-F
Note
1 � The TL is designed especially for push applications, not suitable for pull applications.
5
TL20S Ordering Key Appendix
Stroke & Retracted Length (mm) Foot Assembly
Standard outer tube compatible with